

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8730-8732/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in CRLRC No. 564/2006
& CRLRC No. 565/2006 & CRLRC No. 708/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)
BENCH AT MADURAI)

M/S HARI & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.REV.OFFICER/ADDL.DIST.JUD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents

Date: 20/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. S.Thananjayan, Adv.sc1969

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent seeking time for filing vakalatnama, list
after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master